

Susan Litton <susanlittonphd@gmail.com>

Fwd: President's Letter

1 message

Randy Rowan <row1111@att.net> To: Susan Litton <susan@susanlitton.com> Mon, Apr 10, 2023 at 12:19 PM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Hotlanta Squares <hotlanta.squares@gmail.com> Date: May 21, 2021 at 2:17:03 PM EDT To: row1111@att.net Subject: President's Letter Reply-To: hotlanta.squares@gmail.com





Occasional updates and important news from our President

May

Hotlanta Squares Members,

I hope everyone is continuing to take precautions and completing their vaccine doses.

This month we have a mix of both good and sad news.

The good news : we will be having another social gathering on Sunday May 23 at 3:00 pm .

2276 Havenridge Dr, Atlanta, 30309. We will start at the parking lot for a Beltline hike.

Sadly, we have lost 2 of our dancing members. Henry Bond passed away after his decline

following a mild stroke. Henry was a very experienced dancer who could easily dance every level

and fill any position in a square. Also, Kathy Knowles passed away from cancer, which she had

been battling for several years. Kathy had many square dance friends in our club. She continued

to attend dance gatherings despite setbacks in her health. I was proud to hear her 3 children

speak so kindly, and describing their love for their mother at her memorial service.

Due to the ongoing pandemic, there has been a cancellation of the 2021 "Houston, We Have A

Promenade" convention on the July 4th weekend. The health and safety of the attendees were the

primary reason for canceling.

The 2022 IAGSDC convention will be held May 26-29, 2022, in Minneapolis for "Twin City

Spin". We all look forward to that event, to rejoin our circle of friends on the dance floor again.

Congratulations to the new Board member volunteers for Hotlanta Squares.

Webmaster: Susan Litton

Secretary : George Loyd

Treasurer : Greg Croushorn

We need to fill Vice President and Marketing positions , so sign up now and help us with dancing

re-entry decisions.

Special thanks go to Brad Hindahl, and John and Kate Bennison for their dedication to their

Treasurer and Secretary positions. They are greatly appreciated for staying on an additional

year in their roles during the pandemic year. These important

positions continued to help keep

our club running despite the inactivity and absence of dancing.

Yellow Rocks,

Randy Rowan President

view this email in your browser

Copyright © 2021 *Hotlanta Squares, All rights reserved.* You are receiving this email because you joined our club or provided your email at one of our events.

> Our mailing address is: Hotlanta Squares PO Box 15533 Atlanta, GA 30333-0533

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails?

Gmail - Fwd: President's Letter

You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.

